CT0514 Additional Crosstabs

1,668 Registered Voters

MdlSex Toll,Wndm

Tot Farfld Hrtfrd Lchfld NewHvn NewLon
Weighted Percentage 100% 23% 26% 6% 30% 15%
MoE (+/-%) 2.40 5.03 4.31 10.82 4.77 6.00

WHITE......

COLLEGE DEG COLLEGE DEG

Yes No Yes No Wht Blk
Weighted Percentage 42% 58% 35% 46% 80% 8%
MoE (+/-%) 3.11 3.77 3.30 4.05 2.56 11.88

ANNUAL HSHOLD INC.........

<30K 30-50 50-100 >100K
Weighted Percentage 15% 16% 28% 31%
MoE (+/-%) 6.76 6.29 4.52 4.19

(Note: Black subgroup size less than 75, additional caution should be taken when
interpreting findings of this group because of the large margin of error)

27. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Dan Malloy is handling - gun policy?

MdlSex Toll, Wndm

Tot Farfld Hrtfrd Lchfld NewHvn NewLon
Approve 44% 44% 46% 24% 47% 46%
Disapprove 45 43 44 67 42 44
DK/NA 11 13 10 9 11 10

WHITE......

COLLEGE DEG COLLEGE DEG

Yes No Yes No Wht Blk
Approve 47% 42% 47% 41% 44% 56%
Disapprove 42 47 42 49 46 33
DK/NA 11 11 10 10 10 10

ANNUAL HSHOLD INC.........
<30K 30-50 50-100 >100K

Approve 50% 40% 45% 46%
Disapprove 34 46 47 46
DK/NA 16 14 8 7



31. Do you support or oppose the stricter new gun control laws in Connecticut?

Support
Oppose
DK/NA

Support
Oppose
DK/NA

Support
Oppose
DK/NA

Tot

Yes

ANNUAL
<30K

63%
26
11

MdlSex Toll, Wndm

Farfld Hrtfrd Lchfld NewHvn NewLon

No

HSHOLD

30-50

Yes

32% 62% 55%
63 33 42
5 5 3

No Wht Blk

49% 55% 62%

45 40 32
6 5 6

3la. Do you support or oppose the stricter new gun control laws in Connecticut? COMBINED

WITH: (If Support/Oppose g31l)

Support strongly
Support somewhat
Oppose somewhat
Oppose strongly
DK/NA

Support strongly
Support somewhat
Oppose somewhat
Oppose strongly
DK/NA

Support strongly
Support somewhat
Oppose somewhat
Oppose strongly
DK/NA

Tot

44%
12
12
26

Do you support/oppose...strongly or somewhat?

MdlSex Toll, Wndm

Farfld Hrtfrd Lchfld NewHvn NewLon

49%
10
16
21
5

COLLEGE DEG

Yes

51%
12
12
20
5

ANNUAL
<30K

50%
13
8
18
11

No

40%
12
13
29
6

HSHOLD
30-50

44%
7

13

29
8

40%
13
13
25

26% 50% 41%
6 11 14

10 10 11

51 22 30

8 6 4

COLLEGE DEG

Yes

No Wht Blk

37% 43% 51%
12 12 11

12 12 16

32 27 16
6 6 6

>100K

46%

13

14

24

3



32. Do you think Connecticut's stricter new gun control laws go too far, don't go far
enough, or are they about right?

MdlSex Toll, Wndm

Tot Farfld Hrtfrd Lchfld NewHvn NewLon
Too far 35% 32% 35% 58% 30% 42%
Not far enough 27 31 25 17 32 23
About right 31 30 33 23 32 32
DK/NA 6 7 7 3 6 3

WHITE......

COLLEGE DEG COLLEGE DEG

Yes No Yes No Wht Blk
Too far 32% 38% 32% 41% 37% 22%
Not far enough 31 25 30 22 25 40
About right 33 30 33 31 32 32
DK/NA 5 6 5 6 5 5

ANNUAL HSHOLD INC.........
<30K 30-50 50-100 >100K

Too far 21% 37% 40% 37%
Not far enough 30 25 28 27
About right 37 31 28 33
DK/NA 12 6 4 4

33. If you agreed with a political candidate on other issues, but not on the issue of gun
control, could you still vote for that candidate, or not?

MdlSex Toll, Wndm

Tot Farfld Hrtfrd Lchfld NewHvn NewLon
Yes 65% 66% 64% 58% 61% 75%
No 27 28 27 37 28 17
DK/NA 9 o 9 5 11 8

WHITE......

COLLEGE DEG COLLEGE DEG

Yes No Yes No Wht Blk
Yes 68% 63% 68% 65% 66% 58%
No 25 28 24 26 25 37
DK/NA 7 10 8 9 8 5

ANNUAL HSHOLD INC.........
<30K 30-50 50-100 >100K

Yes 61% 54% 68% 73%
No 29 38 23 23
DK/NA 11 8 9 4



34. Do you support or oppose having armed guards in schools?

MdlSex Toll,Wndm

Tot Farfld Hrtfrd Lchfld NewHvn NewLon
Support 49% 54% 42% 53% 49% 55%
Oppose 44 43 49 43 43 39
DK/NA 6 3 8 4 9 5

WHITE......

COLLEGE DEG COLLEGE DEG

Yes No Yes No Wht Blk
Support 45% 53% 43% 52% 48% 50%
Oppose 49 40 50 41 45 47
DK/NA 6 7 6 7 7 3

ANNUAL HSHOLD INC.........
<30K 30-50 50-100 >100K

Support 56% 51% 50% 47%
Oppose 36 44 45 47
DK/NA 8 5 5 5

35. Do you support or oppose using metal detectors at school entrances?

MdlSex Toll,Wndm

Tot Farfld Hrtfrd Lchfld NewHvn NewLon
Support 82% 83% T77% 74% 83% 90%
Oppose 15 14 19 24 13 9
DK/NA 3 3 4 2 4 2

WHITE......

COLLEGE DEG COLLEGE DEG

Yes No Yes No Wht Blk
Support 78% 85% 78% 85% 82% 93%
Oppose 18 12 17 12 14 7
DK/NA 4 3 5 3 4 -

ANNUAL HSHOLD INC.........
<30K 30-50 50-100 >100K

Support 88% 84% 82% 79%
Oppose 8 16 13 18
DK/NA 3 1 5 3



41. Do you support or oppose Connecticut raising the state's minimum wage to $10.10

hour by 201772

Support
Oppose
DK/NA

Support
Oppose
DK/NA

Support
Oppose
DK/NA

42. Do you think keno,

Yes

ANNUAL

<30K

Connecticut restaurants,

Yes
No
DK/NA

Yes
No
DK/NA

Yes
No
DK/NA

Tot

Yes

ANNUAL

<30K

Farfld Hrtfrd Lchfld

HSHOLD

30-50

Farfld Hrtfrd Lchfld

No

HSHOLD

30-50

MdlSex Toll, Wndm
NewHvn NewLon

74% 69%
25 29
1 2
Wht Blk
70% 91%
28 9
2 -

an electronic bingo-like gambling game, should be allowed in
bars and convenience stores or not?

MdlSex Toll,Wndm
NewHvn NewLon

23% 27%
73 68
4 5
Wht Blk
29% 21%
66 73
5 6



47. Do you favor or oppose the death penalty for persons convicted of murder?

MdlSex Toll, Wndm

Tot Farfld Hrtfrd Lchfld NewHvn NewLon
Favor 58% 53% 58% 60% 59% 62%
Oppose 36 40 38 32 33 32
DK/NA 6 7 4 8 9 5

WHITE......

COLLEGE DEG COLLEGE DEG

Yes No Yes No Wht Blk
Favor 50% 64% 53% 68% 62% 38%
Oppose 45 29 43 25 33 56
DK/NA 5 7 4 6 5 7

ANNUAL HSHOLD INC.........
<30K 30-50 50-100 >100K

Favor 55% 56% 60% 58%
Oppose 36 37 34 38
DK/NA 9 6 6 4

48. As you may know, in 2012 Governor Malloy signed into law a bill that replaces the

death penalty with life in prison without the possibility of parole. Do you approve or
disapprove of this law that replaces the death penalty with life in prison without the
possibility of parole?

MdlSex Toll,Wndm

Tot Farfld Hrtfrd Lchfld NewHvn NewLon
Approve 47% 50% 48% 44% 48% 41%
Disapprove 49 44 48 51 48 55
DK/NA 4 6 4 5 4 4

WHITE......

COLLEGE DEG COLLEGE DEG

Yes No Yes No Wht Blk
Approve 52% 43% 52% 39% 44% 66%
Disapprove 44 52 45 57 52 31
DK/NA 4 5 4 4 4 3

ANNUAL HSHOLD INC.........
<30K 30-50 50-100 >100K

Approve 50% 49% 48% 45%
Disapprove 42 48 48 52
DK/NA 7 3 3 3



49. Do you support or oppose allowing adults in Connecticut to legally possess

amounts of marijuana for personal use?

MdlSex Toll, Wndm

Tot Farfld Hrtfrd Lchfld NewHvn NewLon
Support 52% 51% 56% 44% 47% 58%
Oppose 45 45 42 50 50 40
DK/NA 3 4 3 5 3 3

WHITE......

COLLEGE DEG COLLEGE DEG

Yes No Yes No Wht Blk
Support 53% 51% 54% 52% 53% 45%
Oppose 43 47 42 45 44 55
DK/NA 4 3 4 3 3 -

ANNUAL HSHOILD INC.........

<30K 30-50 50-100 >100K
Support 42% 53% 57% 54%
Oppose 56 44 40 43
DK/NA 2 2 3 3

50. Do you support or oppose allowing adults in Connecticut to legally use marijuana for
medical purposes if their doctor prescribes it?

MdlSex Toll,Wndm

Tot Farfld Hrtfrd Lchfld NewHvn NewLon
Support 90% 89% 91% 86% 89% 91%
Oppose 9 10 8 12 10 7
DK/NA 1 1 1 2 1 1

WHITE......

COLLEGE DEG COLLEGE DEG

Yes No Yes No Wht Blk
Support 90% 90% 91% 90% 91% 85%
Oppose 9 9 8 9 8 15
DK/NA 1 1 1 1 1 -

ANNUAL HSHOLD INC.........

<30K 30-50 50-100 >100K
Support 86% 90% 90% 91%
Oppose 12 9 9 8
DK/NA 2 1 1 1



51. As you may know, the use of medical marijuana is legal in Connecticut. Would you
support or oppose having a medical marijuana dispensary in the town or city you live in?

MdlSex Toll, Wndm

Tot Farfld Hrtfrd Lchfld NewHvn NewLon
Support 69% 68% 71% 66% 68% 71%
Oppose 28 29 26 32 29 24
DK/NA 3 3 3 2 3 5

WHITE......

COLLEGE DEG COLLEGE DEG

Yes No Yes No Wht Blk
Support 67% 71% 68% 71% 70% 64%
Oppose 30 26 30 26 27 32
DK/NA 3 3 2 3 3 4

ANNUAL HSHOLD INC.........
<30K 30-50 50-100 >100K

Support 64% 71% 75% 69%
Oppose 34 26 21 29
DK/NA 2 3 4 2

52. Keeping in mind that all of your answers in this survey are confidential, have you,
yourself ever happened to try marijuana?

MdlSex Toll,Wndm

Tot Farfld Hrtfrd Lchfld NewHvn NewLon
Yes 47% 49% 48% 50% 42% 53%
No 52 50 50 50 57 46
DK/NA 1 1 2 - 1 1

WHITE......

COLLEGE DEG COLLEGE DEG

Yes No Yes No Wht Blk
Yes 45% 49% 47% 50% 49% 44%
No 54 50 51 50 50 54
DK/NA 1 1 1 1 1 1

ANNUAL HSHOLD INC.........
<30K 30-50 50-100 >100K

Yes 41% 46% 52% 51%
No 59 54 46 48
DK/NA - - 1 1



53. In your view, would legalizing marijuana for recreational use lead to more underage
people trying it, or not?

MdlSex Toll, Wndm

Tot Farfld Hrtfrd Lchfld NewHvn NewLon
Yes 59% 63% 57% 70% 59% 56%
No 37 35 39 28 36 38
DK/NA 4 2 4 3 5 6

WHITE......

COLLEGE DEG COLLEGE DEG

Yes No Yes No Wht Blk
Yes 60% 58% 61% 59% 60% 61%
No 36 37 35 37 36 33
DK/NA 4 4 4 4 4 6

ANNUAL HSHOLD INC.........
<30K 30-50 50-100 >100K

Yes 59% 59% 58% 60%
No 36 34 40 38
DK/NA 4 7 2 3

54. Which do you think is more harmful to a person's health, alcohol or marijuana?

MdlSex Toll, Wndm

Tot Farfld Hrtfrd Lchfld NewHvn NewLon
Alcohol 61% 59% 67% 57% 59% 57%
Marijuana 16 16 13 18 16 21
BOTH (VOL) 18 20 14 18 19 17
NEITHER (VOL) 1 1 - - 1 -
DK/NA 5 3 5 7 6 4

WHITE......

COLLEGE DEG COLLEGE DEG

Yes No Yes No Wht Blk
Alcohol 59% 62% 58% 62% 60% 68%
Marijuana 19 14 19 14 17 12
BOTH (VOL) 16 19 15 18 17 17
NEITHER (VOL) - 1 1 1 1 -
DK/NA 6 4 6 4 5 3

ANNUAL HSHOLD INC.........
<30K 30-50 50-100 >100K

Alcohol 56% 63% 65% 60%
Marijuana 14 16 16 18
BOTH (VOL) 23 17 14 16
NEITHER (VOL) 1 1 - 1

DK/NA 5 2 5 5



55. If marijuana were as widely available as alcohol, which do you think would be more
harmful to society, alcohol or marijuana?

MdlSex Toll, Wndm

Tot Farfld Hrtfrd Lchfld NewHvn NewLon
Alcohol 55% 52% 60% 48% 56% 52%
Marijuana 28 31 24 36 25 32
BOTH (VOL) 10 11 9 10 11 10
NEITHER (VOL) 1 1 1 - - 1
DK/NA 6 5 7 6 7 5

WHITE......

COLLEGE DEG COLLEGE DEG

Yes No Yes No Wht Blk
Alcohol 53% 57% 54% 56% 55% 62%
Marijuana 30 26 30 26 28 25
BOTH (VOL) 9 11 8 11 10 10
NEITHER (VOL) - 1 - 1 1 -
DK/NA 8 5 7 5 6 4

ANNUAL HSHOLD INC.........
<30K 30-50 50-100 >100K

Alcohol 51% 60% 59% 55%
Marijuana 28 27 27 28
BOTH (VOL) 14 7 9 10
NEITHER (VOL) 1 1 1 1
DK/NA 5 6 5 7



